Operation Manual
The owner of Astraada brand is ASTOR Sp. z o.o.
Astraada DRV-28
Frequency inverters
DRV-28 inverters                                                                 Contents
i
Preface
Thank you for choosing Astraada DRV-28 inverters.

the top right will be marked according to actual certification conditions.
2. Scan the QR code on the bottom right to download mobile APP and operation manual.
3.5 Type designation key
The type designation key contains product information. Users can find the type designation key on
the nameplate and simple nameplate of the inverter.
AS XX DRV X XXX
 Fig 3.5 Type designation key
DRV-28 inverters                                                          Product overview
-12-
Key  No.
Detailed
description
Detailed content
Brand  Brand abbreviation AS: Astraada
Type  Inverter series
21: DRV-21 mini inverter
24: DRV-24 simple vector inverter
26: DRV-26 universal inverter
27: DRV-27 vector inverter
28: DRV-28 closed vector inverter
Group  Product group DRV: Astraada DRV inverters
Properties
 Voltage degree
2: single-phase 230 VAC
4: three-phase 400 VAC
 Rated power
0é9: rated power
C ï comma
Example:
0C4 = 0,4 kW
4C0 = 4 kW
7C5 = 7,5 kW
075 = 75 kW
3.6 Rated value
3.6.1 AC 3PH 400V(-20%)ï440V(+10%) rated value
Product model Output power (kW) Input current (A) Output current (A)
AS28DRV41C5 1.5 5.0 3.7
AS28DRV42C2 2.2 5.8 5
AS28DRV44C0 4 13.5 9.5
AS28DRV45C5 5.5 19.5 14
AS28DRV47C5 7.5 25 18.5
AS28DRV4011 11 32 25
AS28DRV4015 15 40 32
AS28DRV4018 18.5 47 38
AS28DRV4022 22 51 45
AS28DRV4030 30 70 60
AS28DRV4037 37 80 75
AS28DRV4045 45 98 92
AS28DRV4055 55 128 115
AS28DRV4075 75 139 150
AS28DRV4090 90 168 180
AS28DRV4110 110 201 215
AS28DRV4132 132 265 260
AS28DRV4160 160 310 305
AS28DRV4185 185 345 340
AS28DRV4200 200 385 380
AS28DRV4220 220 430 425
AS28DRV4250 250 460 480
DRV-28 inverters                                                          Product overview
-13-
Product model Output power (kW) Input current (A) Output current (A)
AS28DRV4280 280 500 530
AS28DRV4315 315 580 600
AS28DRV4350 355 625 650
AS28DRV4400 400 715 720
AS28DRV4500 500 890 860
Note:
1. The input current of 1.5ï500kW inverter is measured in cases where the input voltage is 400V
without additional reactors;
2. The rated output current is the output current when the output voltage is 400V;
3. Within allowable input voltage range, the output current/power cannot exceed rated output
current/power.
3.7 Structure diagram
The inverter layout is shown in the figure below (take a 400V 30kW inverter as an example).
Fig 3.4 Structure diagram
No. Name Instruction
1 Upper cover Protect internal components and parts